
February 7, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  633-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

20W36 13N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NENWSW MISSOULA

10.00 FEET
13.53 ACRES

67.65 ACRE-FEET

Depth: 
Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 15, 1968

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 75.00

PRIMARILY A DIRECT FLOW SYSTEM; VOLUME NOT DECREED.

THIS WATER RIGHT ALSO INCLUDES SURFACE WATER FROM THE BITTERROOT
RIVER.

THIS WATER RIGHT ALSO INCLUDES SURFACE WATER FROM THE BITTERROOT
RIVER.

Owners: NORTHERN LIGHTS DEVELOPMENT NO 1 LLC 
PO BOX 161734
BIG SKY, MT 59716

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76H  633-00 General Abstract

375.00 GPM

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION HAS BEEN STANDARDIZED BY DNRC FOR THIS 
CLAIM.

SURFACE WATER

GROUNDWATER

Source Type:

Source Type:

Source Name:

Source Name:

BITTERROOT RIVER

MANMADE PIT, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

THE CAPACITY, MAXIMUM DEPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE  BEEN ESTIMATED BY
DNRC.

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

WATER DIVERTED FROM THE MANMADE PIT IS CONVEYED TO BITTERROOT 
RIVER WHICH IS USED AS A NATURAL CARRIER TO A SECONDARY POINT OF 
DIVERSION IN THE SENWSW SEC 35 TWP 13N RGE 20W MISSOULA COUNTY.

PUMP IS SECONDARY MEANS OF DIVERSION.

PIT

PUMP

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

MANMADE PIT, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

APRIL 15 TO NOVEMBER 10

1

2

36

35

20W

20W

13N

13N

NENWSW

SENWSW

MISSOULA

MISSOULA

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to NOVEMBER 10

Enforceable Priority Date:    FEBRUARY 15, 1968

Version Status: ACTIVE

- SECONDARY



February 7, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36

 10.00
 9.00

 10.00
 5.00

 10.00
 10.00
 6.00
 4.00
 5.00
 3.00
 3.00

13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N
13N

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA
MISSOULA

SESENE
NENESE

SWSWNW
NWNESW
NENWSW

NWNWSW
SENWSW

SWNWSW
N2SWNW
S2SWNW
N2NWSW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Total:  75.00

Remarks:

76H  633-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 14979 RECEIVED 06/25/2004. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  04-2199-34-2-01-03-0000 - Y 04-2199-35-3-01-01-0000 - Y

04-2199-35-3-01-04-0000 - Y 04-2199-36-2-01-06-0000 - Y

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 09/14/2009: SOURCE, FLOW RATE.

THE POINT OF DIVERSION WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 04/23/2003.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/27/96.


