STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 633-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: NORTHERN LIGHTS DEVELOPMENT NO 1 LLC

PO BOX 161734 BIG SKY, MT 59716

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 15, 1968

Enforceable Priority Date: FEBRUARY 15, 1968

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Maximum Flow Rate: 375.00 GPM

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

PRIMARILY A DIRECT FLOW SYSTEM; VOLUME NOT DECREED.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 75.00

Source Name: BITTERROOT RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

THIS WATER RIGHT ALSO INCLUDES SURFACE WATER FROM THE BITTERROOT

RIVER.

Source Name: MANMADE PIT, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

Source Type: GROUNDWATER

THIS WATER RIGHT ALSO INCLUDES SURFACE WATER FROM THE BITTERROOT

RIVER.

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NENWSW 36 13N 20W MISSOULA

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Source Name: MANMADE PIT, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

Diversion Means: PIT

2- SECONDARY SENWSW 35 13N 20W MISSOULA

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO NOVEMBER 10

Source Name: BITTERROOT RIVER

Diversion Means: PUMP

WATER DIVERTED FROM THE MANMADE PIT IS CONVEYED TO BITTERROOT RIVER WHICH IS USED AS A NATURAL CARRIER TO A SECONDARY POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE SENWSW SEC 35 TWP 13N RGE 20W MISSOULA COUNTY.

PUMP IS SECONDARY MEANS OF DIVERSION.

THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION HAS BEEN STANDARDIZED BY DNRC FOR THIS

CLAIM.

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNENWSW3613N20WMISSOULA

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Depth:10.00 FEETSurface Area:13.53 ACRESCurrent Capacity:67.65 ACRE-FEET

THE CAPACITY, MAXIMUM DEPTH, AND SURFACE AREA HAVE BEEN ESTIMATED BY

DNRC.

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to NOVEMBER 10

Place o	of Use:						
<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	10.00		SESENE	34	13N	20W	MISSOULA
2	9.00		NENESE	34	13N	20W	MISSOULA
3	10.00		SWSWNW	35	13N	20W	MISSOULA
4	5.00		NWNESW	35	13N	20W	MISSOULA
5	10.00		NENWSW	35	13N	20W	MISSOULA
6	10.00		NWNWSW	35	13N	20W	MISSOULA
7	6.00		SENWSW	35	13N	20W	MISSOULA
8	4.00		SWNWSW	35	13N	20W	MISSOULA
9	5.00		N2SWNW	36	13N	20W	MISSOULA
10	3.00		S2SWNW	36	13N	20W	MISSOULA
11	3.00		N2NWSW	36	13N	20W	MISSOULA
Total:	75.00						

Geocodes/Valid: 04-2199-34-2-01-03-0000 - Y 04-2199-35-3-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 09/14/2009: SOURCE, FLOW RATE. THE POINT OF DIVERSION WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 04/23/2003.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 11/27/96.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 14979 RECEIVED 06/25/2004.